Haringey Council
Written Statement/Record of a decision made by an officer under delegated authority

Decision Maker (Post Title)

Head of Programme Management (Regeneration
and Economic Development)

Subject of the decision

Contract extension to Building Blogs to install
the bespoke elements of the Gladstone Avenue
Parklet.

Date of decision

27/09/2022

Decision

For the Head of Programme Management,
Regeneration & Economic Development to extend
an existing contract (PO 3400050797) with Building
Blogs by the value of £214.50, to £3,950.18, in
line with CSO 8.02. The original contract value is
£3,735.68.

Reasons for the decision

The sub-contractor incurred additional labour costs as
the result of an instruction for a variation on site,
requested by the client.

Details of any alternative options
considered and rejected by the officer
when making the decision

Do nothing: this would breach the terms of the
agreement

Conflicts of interest — Executive decisions

Details of any conflict of interest declared
by a Cabinet Member who is consulted by
the officer which relates to the decision
and

details of dispensation granted by the
Council’s Head of Paid

Service

None

Conflicts of interest — Non executive
decisions

Where the decision is taken under an
express delegation e.g. by a Committee,
the name of any Member who declared a
conflict of interest in relation to this matter
at the committee meeting,

None

Title of any document(s), including reports,
considered by the officer and relevant to
the above decision or where only part of
the report is relevant to the above
decision, that part)

These documents need to be attached to
the copy of this record/statement kept by
the Authority but must not be published if
they contain exempt information

Gladstone Avenue Parklet - Installation Cover
Sheet_v1

Haringey




Reasons for exemption with reference to
categories of exemption specified overleaf
or

Reason why decision is confidential (se e
overleaf)

Decisions containing exempt or
confidential information falling within the
categories specified overleaf are not
required to be published.

None

Signature of Decision Maker

[Le%,

Name of Decision Maker

David Lee

Does the decision need to be published
X

Yes

No

H

darin

LONDON

Jey




